
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
(Approving Amendment No.2 to the Joint Funding Agreement Between the 

United States Geological Survey and the Tohono O'odham Nation) 

RESOLUTION NO. 01-163 

WHEREAS, 	 the Tohono O'odham Nation ("Nation") has entered into a Joint Funding Agreement 

("Agreement") between the United States Geological Survey ("USGS',) and the Nation 

ellective on October 1,1999 which has previously been extended to March 31, 2001. 

for performance of a hydrological investigation along a portion of the southern 

boundary ofthe Nation; and 

WHEREAS. 	 part of the scope of work of that Agreement is the installation of load-cell scour 

sensors and pressure sensors in the bed of Vamori Wash to provide information 

about water Bows and bed scour in Vamori Wash; and 

WHEREAS, this work has not been completed in the allotted time due to untimely rainfall and 

scheduling conDicts with other USGS work; and 

WHEREAS. it is to the benefit of the Nation to extend the time period for performance of the 

Agreement for an additional three months until June 30. 2001; and 

WHEREAS. 	 theWaterResources CommltteeoftheLegislativeCouncllhasreviewedandapproved 

oftheproposedAmendmentNo.2 whlche:rtendsthe termoftheAgreementuntilJune 

30.2001. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councll approves 

Amendment No.2 to the Agreement substantially in the form attached hereto. and 

authorizes the Chairman ofthe Nation to execute the Amendment. 

Theforegoing Resolutionwaspassedbythe Tohono O'odhamLegislative Councnon the 06m •Day 
ofAPRIL, 2001 atameetingatwhichaquorumwaspresentwithavoteofl.999.6FOR;-0-AGAINST; 
-0- NOT VOTING; and 165.9 (07) ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Councn by Section 
1m of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 
O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary­
IndianAllam (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section16 ofthe Act ofJune 18, 1934(48 
Stat. 984). 

TOHONO O'ODBAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

~~~;~~s-~ 
'It!- day of >~ ,20 0/ 



RESOLUTION NO. 01-163 
(Approving Amendment No.1 to the Joint Funding Agreement Between the United States Geological 
Survey and the Tohono O'odham Nation) 
Pagelofl 

1 ATTEST: 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 ~bdayof ~ ,10 CJI . 
8 
9 Said Resolution was submittedfor approvalto theofficeoftheChalrmanoftheTohono O'Odham 

10 Nation on the t;e!Y day of ~ 4~ , 10 (2/ at Ij ~ :3 /, o'clock, e .M., 
11 pursuantto the provisions ofSection 5 ofArticle VII ofthe Constitutionand will become effective 
12 upon his approval or upon his fallure to either approve or disapprove It within 48 hours of 
13 submittal. 
14 
15 TORONO O'ODHAM lEGISlATIVE COUNCIL 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 l«! APPROVED 
25 
26 l ] DISAPPROVED 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 TORONO O'ODHAM NATION 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 Returned to the legislative Secretary on the ~dayof 
37 
38 ~ ,20~, at 1:5"1 o'dock. .;zt.M. 
39 
40 
41 ~~.~~ 
42 Jullanna Saraficlo, Acting legislative Secretary 

43 
44 
45 



RESOLUTION NO. 01-163 


ACTION: APPROVING AMENDMENT NO.2 TO THE JOINT FUNDING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE UNITED STATES 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY AND THE TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION 

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN MARY ANN ANTONE SECOND: COUNCILMAN ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 

DATE: APRIL 06, 2001 

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE 'OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT 

SIFOIDAK 1. MARY ANN ANTONE 85.9 X 

171.8 (Darlene Andrew) 
2. RITA MARTINEZ 85.9 X(Nicholas Jose) 

SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 186.35 X 

372.7 ( ) 

2. EVELYN JUAN*'" X 
186.35

( ) 

SCHUKTOAK 1. MARY FLORES 66.7 X 

133.4 ( ) 

2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 
66.7 X( ) 

SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 82.95 X 

165.9 ( ) 

2. DENNIS RAMON 82.95 X( ) 

BABOQUIV ARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 143.25 X 

286.5 ( ) 
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 143.25 

(Edward N. Kisto) 
X X 

GUACm 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 104.8 X 

209.6 ( ) 
2. ALEX J. RAMON 104.8 X X

( ) 

PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO ** 78.4 X 

156.8 (Alex Antone) 
2. JOHNSON JOSE 78.4 X 

( ) 

SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 64.05 X 

128.1 ( ) 
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 64.05 X X

( ) 

GUVO 1. FERN SALCIDO 80.0 X X 

160.0 ( ) 

2. GLORIA MONTANA 
(Phillip Antone) 

SO.O X 

mCKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 79.05 X X 

158.1 ( ) 
2. LLOYD FRANCISCO 79.05 X(Susan Sam) 

CHUKUTKUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 111.3 X 

222.6 ( ) 
2. DAVID GARCIA 

(Mary Audrey Juan) 
111.3 X 

TOTAL 2,165.5 1,999.6 -0­ -0­ 165.9 
[07] 

"PASSED VOTES 


